
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 509

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25TH JUNE, 2019


Jan Aushadhi Kendras


509. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the locations in the country, especially in the backward and Scheduled Caste dominated areas where Jan Aushadhi Kendras have been set up;
(b) whether the Government has taken any steps for setting up Jan Aushadhi Kendras especially in the Scheduled Caste dominated areas;
(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether Mishrikh in Uttar Pradesh is included in the said locations; and
(e) if so, the details in this regard?

ANSWER


MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI D. V. SADANANDA GOWDA)


(a)   As on 10.06.2019, 5312 Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendras
(PMBJKs) are functional in the country. The list of such Kendras alongwith their addresses is available on the website of Bureau of Pharma PSUs of India (BPPI) i.e.
www.janaushadhi.gov.in .

(b) & (c) Individual applicants/ NGOs/Trusts/Societies/Institutions/ Hospitals/Medical Colleges may apply for PMBJKs fulfilling the mandatory requirements through online/offline mode. Opening of new PMBJK in a particular area entirely depends upon the number of applications received from such area and obtaining of drug license by the approved applicants in the name of ‘Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendra’.


In July 2018, BPPI had invited Expression of Interest across the country from NGOs/Trusts/Societies/Institutions/Individuals for opening up of PMBJKs.


(d) & (e) As on 10.06.2019, we have one PMBJK in Mishrikh in Uttar Pradesh. The address and contact details of this PMBJK are given in the Annexure-I.


http://www.janaushadhi.gov.in/


      Annexure-I


Statement referred to in part (d & e) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No. 509 for 25.06.2019 raised by SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT regarding Jan Aushadhi Kendras


Details of PMBJP Kendra in Mishrikh, Uttar Pradesh


Name of owner Address Contact number


Shri Ashwani Pal Mohr. Sitakund Ward No. 1,
Sitapur Hardoi Road, Mishrikh,
Sitapur-261401


7007985808
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